
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Fw: Scaling-up locally led adaptation: Asia Pacific Dialogue Series
1 message

Climate Change Service DENR <cco.denr@yahoo.com> Mon, Aug 23, 2021 at 7:52 PM
Reply-To: Climate Change Service DENR <cco.denr@yahoo.com>
To: "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, Region 7 <reddenr7@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R8 ORED
<ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, Denr R9 <denr_r9@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.r9@yahoo.com"
<denr.r9@yahoo.com>, "Jr. For. Fidel P. Gamos" <ord@r10.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 10 <r10@denr.gov.ph>, Region 12 <red_reg12@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 12
<r12@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CARAGA ORED <ordcaraga@gmail.com>, "denr_car_ro@yahoo.com" <denr_car_ro@yahoo.com>, denr car <denr_car@yahoo.com>,
DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 1 <r1@denr.gov.ph>, Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR - R2 <denr02@yahoo.com>, DENR
Region 3 <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Calabarzon Region <r4a@denr.gov.ph>, RD Mimaropa <red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, Region4b <r4b@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
CALABARZON <denr4a.ord@gmail.com>, DENR MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, DENR Region 6 <r6@denr.gov.ph>, "recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com"
<recordsunit.denr.r6@gmail.com>, "Asec Ruth M. Tawantawan" <r11@denr.gov.ph>, "denrncrored@gmail.com" <denrncrored@gmail.com>

To all climate change focal persons:

We are pleased to share with you the invitation to to a virtual regional dialogue series on scaling up locally led
adaptation. Three sets of dialogues will take place
across Africa, the
Asia-Pacific and the Caribbean and Latin America in September
and October.

To register for this event, kindly refer to the link below:
https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/regional-dialogue-series-scaling-up-locally-led-adaptation-tickets-166142266993

Thank you.

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: tehanna08@gmail.com <tehanna08@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Aug 19, 2021 at 3:45 PM
Subject: Fw: Scaling-up locally led adaptation: Asia Pacific Dialogue Series
To: Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>

For sharing with our CC focal points in the Bureaus and REgional Offices.  Thanks.

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Marek Soanes <marek.soanes@iied.org>
Cc: Larissa Setaro <larissa.setaro@iied.org>; jen <jen@jsaevents.co.uk>; Clare Shakya <clare.shakya@iied.org>; Cristina Rumbaitis del Rio
<cristina.rdelrio@wri.org>; Tamara Coger <tamara.coger@wri.org>; Ayesha Dinshaw <ayesha.dinshaw@wri.org>; Ebony Holland
<ebony.holland@iied.org>; Brandon Pytel <brandon.pytel@wri.org>; Juliette Tunstall <juliette.tunstall@iied.org>; Istiakh Ahmed
<istiakh.ahmed@icccad.org>; Prof. Saleemul Huq <saleemul.huq@icccad.org>; Shahrin Mannan <shahrin.mannan@icccad.org>; Paul Mitchell
<paul.mitchell@savethechildren.org.au>; Sheela Patel <sparcssns@gmail.com>; Ariana Karamallis <ariana@sdinet.org>; suranjana. gupta
<suranjana.gupta@huairou.org>; Paul Mitchell <paul.mitchell@savethechildren.org.au>; Anna Carthy <anna.carthy@iied.org>; Clara Gallagher
<clara.gallagher@iied.org>
Sent: Tuesday, August 17, 2021, 12:52:56 AM GMT+8
Subject: Scaling-up locally led adaptation: Asia Pacific Dialogue Series

Dear colleague,

 

I am pleased to extend an invitation to you to a virtual regional dialogue series on scaling up locally led adaptation. Three sets of dialogues will take
place across Africa, the Asia-Pacific and the Caribbean and Latin America in September
and October.

 

Please find attached a flyer for the dialogue series. You can
register to attend here. You have been specifically nominated to attend the Asia-
Pacific dialogues which will take place on 7 September and 13 October 2021. You are welcome to invite others so please share with your
network.

 

These regional dialogues are an opportunity for countries and non-state actors to learn from each other and showcase the real potential for locally led
adaptation through innovative funding and governance models. In the lead-up to COP26,
these dialogues are a key moment to generate momentum
and stronger action towards locally led adaptation by decision-makers.

 

These dialogues are presented by the Adaptation Action Coalition, the COP26 UN High-Level Champions and the Race to Resilience, in association
with the Caribbean Natural Resources Institute, Centro para la Autonomía y Desarollo de los
Pueblos Indígenas, Environment and Development
Action in the Third World, International Centre for Climate Change and Development, International Institute for Environment and Development, Save
the Children Australia, SouthSouthNorth, Sustainable Development
Initiative, and World Resources Institute.

 

Best regards,

 

Marek Soanes

Researcher, Climate Finance and Climate Risk Management, Climate Change Group 

International Institute for Environment and Development (IIED)
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-- 

Elenida Basug
Director, DENR Climate Change Service, and
Concurrent Director, DENR Gender and Development Office
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
2nd Floor, DENR Main Bldg., 
Visayas Avenue, Quezon City
edrbasug@denr.gov.ph
0917-327-2360

Flyer - Regional Dialogues - Scaling up locally led  adaptation.pdf
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